APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE D D G ion CCURITY

State Form 44400 {R7 / 10-13) 302 West Washington Street, Room W248
Approvad by State Board of Accounts, 2013 Indianapolis, IN 46204-2739
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INSTRUCTIONS: Flease refer to the atfached four (4) page instructions. Variance nymber (Assigned %panmenf)
Atfach additional pages as needed fo complete this application. g - i

1. APPLICANT INFORMATION (Person who would be in viofation if varfance is not granted; usually this is the owner)

Name of applicant . Title
KaTuy Smaidis ownNer
Name of organization Telephone number

(219) 588-7056

Address {number and streel, city, state, and ZIP cods) — 2 97
8754 Purkwosy Do phghland, TN He52

2. PERSON SUBMITTING APPLICATION ON BEHALF OF THE APPLICANT (If not submitted by the applicant)

Name of applicant Titte
Mame of organization Telephone number

Address (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)

3. DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OF RECORD (If applicable)

Name of design professional License humber
Name of organization Telephone number

Address (number and street, cily, state, and ZIP code)

4, PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

Name of projact . ' State project number County
\fcuﬁcu\ce -Cor* windows MG Ao

Address of site (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)

1720 N, Linceln, Bicomingtor, Tn Y7408

Type of project
ZQExisiing

1 New "] Additien [] Alteration {1 Change of occupancy
5. REQUIRED ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ' g ' S
The following required information has been included with this application {check as applicable);

[Zr A check made payable to the Indiana Department of Homeland Security for the appropriate amount. (see instructions)

[ ] One (1) set of plans or drawings and supporting data that describe the area affected by the requested variance and any proposed alternatives.
(] written documentation showing that the local fire official has received a copy of the varfance application.

[J ‘written documentation showing that the local building official has received a copy of the variance application.

6. VIOLATION INFORMATION -
Has the Plan Review Saction of the Division of Fire and Building Safety issued a Carrection Order?

] Yes (if yes, attach a copy of the Correction Order,) IE/NO

Has a violation been issued?

[ Yes (If yes, attach a copy of the Violation and answer the following.) B/No
Victation issued by:

[ Lecal Buiiding Department [_] State Fire and Building Code Enforcement Section [] Local Fire Department
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7. DESCRIPTION OF REQUESTED VARIANCE
Name of code or standard and edition inveived Specific code section

1990 one and Two fanaly dwelling |77 9.9, 2

Nature of non-compliance (Include a description of spaces, equipment, elc. involved as necessary.)
. a0t meet+ Minlimam
Eqress window dees n
-

\ i 4 " | ; a2
for a one and Awo -;M"A! D/“"U[‘nj/f'w P = = Frae

built w9
§. DEMONSTRATION THAT PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, AND WELFARE WILL BE PROTECTED
Select one of the following statements:

M/Non-compliance with the rule will not be adverse to the public health, safety or welfare; or

{1 Applicant wilt undertake alternative actions in lieu of compliance with the rule to ensure that granting of the variance will not be adverse to
public health, safety, or welfare. Explain why alternative actions would be adequate (be specific).

Facts demonstrating that the above selected statement is trus:
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9, DEMONSTRATION OF UNDUE HARDSHIP OR HISTORICALLY SIGNIFICANT STRUCTURE
Select at least one of the following statements:
|:| Imposition of the rule would result in an undue hardship (unusual difficulfy) because of physical limitations of the construction site or its utility services.

[l Imposition of the rule would result in an undue hardship {unusual diffculty) because of major operational problems in the use of the buiiding or structure.
E/imposition of the rule would result in an undue hardship (unusual difficufy) because of excessive costs of additionat or altered construction elements,

(] 1mposition of the rule would prevent the preservation of an architecturally or a historically significant part of the building or structure.

Facts damaenstrating that the above selected statement is frue: \ . -
T windoew size (& aet Grante L e yar ance | réflagms i i d o vos
in Ao el b amit Strchere, 0% q coet oF at feast F300
per windno (wpto & windows pec wpnit) wrlkd b2 an
U ndard I/LMAJ_;ZJP o' “Fd.e O curnia E.Saaélc ;“a._,(i&z? 3-""l/54~
4’{.@,541 window ¢ bt Passed fm,é"f'l’Pif /fnﬁfe,ewa/mﬁ i e

bidlding s history ga a crental.

10. STATEMENT OF ACCURACY

| hereby cerlify under penalty of perjury that the information confained in this application is accurate.

r.d
Signature of applicant or persopBubmitting application Ptease print name Date of signature (menth, day, year)
‘ i/ - : e 21— 18
aLleyy FKATHY Smacls P-Z)-/
Signature ¢f design professional (if applicable) Please print name Date of signature (menth, day, year)

11. STATEMENT OF AWARENESS (If the application is submitted on the applicant’'s behalf, the applicant rmust sign the following statement.)

| hereby certify under penalty of perjury that | am aware of this request for variance and that this application is being submitted on my hehalf.

Signature of applicant Please print name Date of signature (month, day, year)
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[ Hall Bath:
Mo vielations noted.

Altic; :

Restore the integrity of the draft stop/fire separation wall in the attic. Repairs shall be made using like
construction and materials, Replacement shall be done in accordance with curtent code requirements, north
wall. BMC 16.04.020

W Bedroom 12-11 x 12-2;

The emergency egress window does not meet the minimum requirements for a one and two family
dwelling/multi-unit stracture buill in 1990, The relevant code is the 1986 Indiana Residential Code/ Indiana
Building Code, section: 1204

Openable area required: 5.7 sq. ft. Badsting avea: 3.30 sq. fi.
Clear width required: 20 inches Existing width: 23,75 inches
Clear height required: 24 inches Existing height: 20 inches

Maximum sili height: 44 inches above finished flioor Existing sill; 36 inches

The emergency egress window does not meet the minimum code requirements for the time the structure was
built. For that reason, the City will not issue a rental permit until either the window is altered or replaced to
meet the code requirement at the time of construction, or an sgress variance is received from the Indiana
Fire Prevention and Building Safety Commission. BMC-16.04.020 (b).

The State variance application forms are available at the Department of Homeland Security on the Fire
Prevention und Building Safety Commission's web site at www.in gov/dhs/2375 htm. Scroll down 1o
Downloadable Forms and Dociments and click or Varionce Appiication and Instructions. If you nesd
any further clarification, the Commission can be reached at 317.232.1402.

W Hall Bath
Mo violations noted,

E Hall Bath:
Secure the lose GFCI receptacie. BMC 16.04.060(h)

E Bedroom 12-3x 11-11:

The emergency egress window does not meet the minimum requirements for a one and two family
dwelling/multi-unit structure built in 1990, The relevant code is the 1986 Indiana Residential Code/ Indiana
Building Code, section: 1204.

Openable area required: 5.7 sq. 1. Existing area: 3.30 s5g, ft.
Clear width required: 20 inches Existing width: 23,75 inches
Clear height required: 24 inches Existing height: 20 inches

Maximum sill height: 44 inches above finished floor Existing sill: 36 inches

The emergency egress window does not meet the minimusm code requirements for the time the structiure was
built. For that reason, the City will not issue a rental permit until either the window is altered or replaced to
meet the code requirement at the time of construction, or an egress variance is received from the Indiana
Fire Prevention and Building Safety Commission. BMC-16.04.020 (b).

The State variance application forms are available at the Department of Homeland Security on the Fire
Prevention and Building Safety Comumission’s web site at www.in.gov/dhs/2375 htm. Scroll down to
Downloadable Forms and Documents and click on Variance Application and Instructions. If you need
any further clarification, the Commission can be reached at 317.232.1402.




City Of Bloomington
Housing and Neighborhood Development

SEP 12 2018 RENTAL INSPECTION INFORMATION
Kathy Smailis
8754 Parkway Dr.
Highland, In, 46322

RE: 1736 N Lincoln §T

Please find the enclosed Rental Inspection Report which contains pertinent information about the Cycle
Inspection that was recently condusted at the above referenced property. The inspector has listed all noted
violations and recommendations on the enclosed Rental Inspection Report. You have sixty (60) days from
the date of this letter to correct the violations listed on the report.

Once violations have been corrected, it is your responsibility to call the Housing and Neighiborhood
Development office within this 60 day window butno later than  NOV 1 | 7018  toschedulea
re-inspection. You have the right to appes! any violation of Bloomington Municipal Code Title 16 noted on
the rentsl inspection report to the Board of Housing Quality Appeais.

This report is issued in accordance with BMC 16.16.020 and 16.10.040 of the Residential Rental Unit and
Lodging Establishment Inspection Program, Residential Rental Occupancy Permits will not be issued until
all interior and exterior violations have been corrected, and all fees have been paid. Bloomington Municipal
Code requires that all violations of all Titles of the BMC nust be in compliance before & permit will be
issued. Please be advised that non-compliance by the deadlines listed in this letter may limit the permit
period to a maximum of three (3) years.

1f the owner's or agent's contact information has changed since your last mspection, please submit a new
registration form to the HAND Department. The registration must be signed by the owner of the property,
not the agent. All rental forms and documents can be found at www.bloomington.| in.gov/hand, If you do not
have access to the internet, you may contact HAND at 812-349-3420 and forms will be provided.

If vou have any questions regarding the permit process, please call weekdays between 8:00 .. and 5:00
p.m., at (812) 349-3420,

Sincerely,

Housing & Neighborhood Development
Encl:Inspection Report,

401 N Morton St City Hali Rental Inspection ($12}.349-3420
Bioomington, IN 47404 Neighborhood Division (812) 349-3421
Fax (R12) 349-3582 © bloomingtonin.gov Housing Division (812) 3453-3401



City of Bloomimgton
Fire Department

Mayor John Hamilton Bloomington Fire Department (812) 332-9763
Chief Jason Moore 300 E. 4™ Street (812) 332-9764 FAX

Bloomington, IN 47402

Indiana Department of Home land Security
Fire Prevention & Building Safety Commission
402 West Washington St — Rm W246
Indianapolis IN 46204-2739

9/26/2018
RE: Vanance Application Acknowledgement

Person requesting variance:
Kathy Smailis

Site:
1730 N Lincoln St.
Bloomington IN 47408

Project# N/A
This 1s acknowledgement of the request for variance for the above project

Sincerely,

T Wt

Timothy H. Clapp

Bloomington Fire Department

Fire Inspection Officer

(812) 349-3889 (0)

(812) 349-3885 (F)

E-mail: clappti@bloomington.in.gov
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Monroe County Building Department

Monroe County Government Center
501 North Morton Street, Suite 220
(812) 349-2580 Fax (812) 349-2967

September 26, 2018

Indiana Department of Homeland Security

Fire Prevention & Building Safety Commission
402 West Washington Street — Room W246
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2739

RE: Variance Application Acknowledgement
MONROE COUNTY

Project Identification: ~ 1732 North Lincole Street
Bloomington, IN 47408

Owner/Applicant:  Kathy Smailis
8754 Parkway Drive
Highland, IN 46322

This 1s to acknowledge that I have been made aware of a variance application for the above-
specified location requesting variance to the Section R-210 of the 1990 Indiana One & Two
Family Dwelling Code.

This project addresses the egress window requirements of the Code.

The Monroe County Building Department acknowledges this request for variance and
requests approval as submitted.

Respectfully,
Jim Gerstbaver, CBO
Monroe County / City of Bloomington

Building Commissioner

ce: State, file



